-	 Property plan and equipment, including intangliable , the Company has elected to continue with the carrying
value(i.e. at cost) for all assets as recognised in its Indian GAAP financial as deemed cost at the transition date.

-  	 Since there is no change in the functional currency, the Company has elected to continue with the carrying value
for all of its investment property as recognised in its Indian GAAP financial as deemed cost at the transition date.

-  	 Appendix C to Ind AS 17 requires an entity to assess whether a contract or arrangement contains a lease. In
accordance with Ind AS 17, this assessment should be carried out at the inception of the contract or arrangement.
However, the Company has used Ind AS 101 exemption and assessed all arrangements based for embedded leases
based on conditions in place as at the date of transition.

Estimates

The estimates at 1 April 2022 and at 31 March 2023 are consistent with those made for the same dates in accordance
with Indian GAAP (after adjustments to reflect any differences in accounting policies) .

Reconciliation of Balance Sheet as previously reported under IGAAP to Ind AS:

Particulars IGAAP as on
31 March 2023

Ind AS as on
31 March 2023 Adjustment

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property ,Plant and Equipment	 14,380.97 	  -   	  14,380.97
Financial Assets	 -   	 	  -
 - 	 Loans	 	 -   	  -   	  -
 - 	 Others financial assets	 704.03 	  -   	  704.03
Deferred tax assets (Net)	 -   	  -   	  -
Non Current tax assets (Net)	 -   	  -   	  -
Other non-current assets	 7.25 	  -   	  7.25

Total Non-Current Assets	 15,092.25 	  -   	  15,092.25

Current assets
Inventories	 	 297.80  	 -   	  297.80
Financial Assets	 -
(i) 	 Trade receivables	 5,358.76 	  -   	  5,358.76
(ii) 	Cash and cash equivalents	 1,155.05 	  -   	  1,155.05
(iii) 	Other bank balances	  -   	  -   	  -
(iv) 	Loans	 	  -   	  -   	  -

[Amount - ` in Lakhs]

Tarachand Infralogistic Solutions Ltd. | 147

Particulars IGAAP as on
31 March 2023

Ind AS as on
31 March 2023 Adjustment

(v) 	Other financial assets	 18.44 	  -   	  18.44
Current tax assets	 264.21 	  -   	  264.21
Other current assets	 493.93 	  -   	  493.93

Total Current Assets	 7,588.19 	  -   	  7,588.19

Total Assets		  22,680.45 	  -   	  22,680.45

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Shareholders’ funds
Share capital		 1,364.50 	  -   	  1,364.50
Other Equity		 5,847.39 	  -   	  5,847.39

				   7,211.89 	  -   	  7,211.89

Non-current liabilities
Financial liabilities
- 	 Borrowings	 4,590.48 	  -   	  4,590.48
- 	 Lease liability	 -   	  -   	  -
 - 	 Other financial liabilities	 4,899.10 	  -   	  4,899.10
	 Deferred tax liabilities (Net)	 433.34 	  -   	  433.34
	 Provisions	 60.93 	  -   	  60.93
	 Other liabilities	 50.95 	  -   	  50.95

Total Non-Current liabilities	 10,034.80 	  -   	  10,034.80

Current liabilities
Financial Liabilities
- 	 Borrowings	 4,111.36 	  -   	 4,111.36
-	 Trade payables	 -   	 	  -
-	 Outstanding dues of micro and small enterprises	 -   	  -   	  -
-	 Outstanding dues of other than micro and small enterprises	536.12 	  -   	  536.12
- 	 Lease liability	 -   	  -   	  -
- 	 Other financial liabilities	 292.58 	  -   	  292.58
	 Provisions	 240.68 	  -   	  240.68
	 Current tax liabilities (Net)	 -   	 	  -
	 Other liabilities	 253.02 	  -   	  253.02
	 Total current liabilities	 5,433.76 	  -   	  5,433.76

TOTAL			   22,680.45 	  -   	  22,680.45

[Amount - ` in Lakhs]

Notes to Financial Statements as at March 31, 2024

148 | Annual Report 2023-2024

Particulars IGAAP as on
1 April 2022

Ind AS as on
1 April 2022 Adjustment

ASSETS
Non-current assets
Property ,Plant and Equipment	 12,357.56 	  -   	  12,357.56
Financial Assets	  -   	 	  -
 -	 Loans	 	 -   	  -   	  -
 -	 Others financial assets	 370.94 	  -   	  370.94
Deferred tax assets (Net)	 -   	  -   	  -
Non Current tax assets (Net)	 -   	  -   	  -
Other non-current assets	 -   	  -   	  -

Total Non-Current Assets	 12,728.50 	  -   	  12,728.50

Current assets
Inventories	 	  362.98 	  -   	  362.98
Financial Assets	 -   	 	  -
(i) 	 Trade receivables	 5,842.49 	  -   	  5,842.49
(ii) 	Cash and cash equivalents	 445.21 	  -   	  445.21
(iii) 	Other bank balances	 -   	  -   	  -
(iv) 	Loans	 	 -   	  -   	  -
(v) 	Other financial assets	 25.00 	  -   	  25.00
	 Current tax assets	 -   	  -   	  -
	 Other current assets	 470.71 	  -   	  470.71

Total Current Assets	 7,146.40 	  -   	  7,146.40

Total Assets		  19,874.89 	  -   	  19,874.89

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES
Shareholders’ funds
Share capital		 1,364.50 	  -   	  1,364.50
Other Equity		 4,368.09 	  -   	  4,368.09

				   5,732.58 	  -   	  5,732.58

Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities
 - 	 Borrowings	 4,949.55 	  -   	  4,949.55
- 	 Lease liability	 -   	  -   	  -
- 	 Other financial liabilities	 3,606.19 	  -   	  3,606.19
Deferred tax liabilities (Net)	 349.52 	  -   	  349.52
Provisions	 	 47.87 	  -   	  47.87
Other liabilities	 -   	  -   	  -

Total Non-Current liabilities	 8,953.13 	  -   	  8,953.13

[Amount - ` in Lakhs]

Notes to Financial Statements as at March 31, 2024
BALANCE SHEET AS AT APRIL 01, 2022

Tarachand Infralogistic Solutions Ltd. | 149

Current liabilities
Financial Liabilities
- 	 Borrowings	 4,428.14  	 -   	  4,428.14
-	 Trade payables	 -   	 	  -
-	 Outstanding dues of micro and small enterprises	 -   	  -   	  -
-	 Outstanding dues of other than micro and small enterprises	 460.05 	  -   	  460.05
- 	 Lease liability	 -   	  -   	  -
- 	 Other financial liabilities	 326.34 	  -   	  326.34
	 Provisions	 -   	  -   	  -
	 Current tax liabilities (Net)	 -   	 	  -
	 Other liabilities	 336.15 	  -   	  336.15

	 Total current liabilities	 5,550.69 	  -   	  5,550.69

	 TOTAL		  20,236.40 	  -   	  20,236.40

Particulars IGAAP as on
1 April 2022

Ind AS as on
1 April 2022 Adjustment

[Amount - ` in Lakhs]

Footnotes to the reconciliation of equity as at 1 April 2022 and 31 March 2023 and profit or loss for the year ended 31
March 2023

i.	 Defined benefit liabilities

	 Both under Indian GAAP and Ind AS, the Group recognised costs related to its post-employment defined benefit
plan on an actuarial basis. Under Indian GAAP, the entire cost, including actuarial gains and losses, are charged
to profit or loss. Under Ind AS, remeasurements [comprising of actuarial gains and losses, the effect of the asset